



Angelo Farooq, Chair

Kaina Pereira, Executive Director

Gavin Newsom, Governor

2024 Cal E-Grants Training Schedule

Participant Data Guidance

A recorded walkthrough of the Cal E-Grants (CEG) participant data module is now available on the <u>Participant Data Guidance</u> webpage, located on CWDB's website. There are also step-bystep guides for manual entry as well as batch uploading participant data. In addition to the resources currently available, the following trainings will be hosted by the Research Team.

Office Hour Q&A Sessions

The CWDB Research Team will hold several optional office hour sessions where all questions are welcome. Office hours will be on Zoom and are open to anyone managing/overseeing any CWDB program. Sessions will take place from 1 - 2 p.m. on the following dates:

- January 31, 2024 (completed)
- February 14, 2024 (completed)
- March 6, 2024 (completed)
- March 13, 2024 (completed)
- March 20, 2024 (completed)
- March 27, 2024 (completed)
- Wednesday, April 3, 2024
- Wednesday, April 17, 2024
- Wednesday, July 3, 2024
- Wednesday, July 17, 2024

Office Hours Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89296450965

Scheduled CEG Participant Data Module Walkthroughs (LIVE Webinars)

The CWDB Research Team will hold optional quarterly platform walkthroughs for training purposes, with the opportunity to ask questions at the end of each demonstration. Walkthroughs will be on Zoom and are open to anyone involved in participant data entry in CEG for any CWDB grant program. Sessions will take place from 1 - 2 p.m. on the following dates:

- Wednesday, June 5, 2024
- Wednesday, September 4, 2024
- Wednesday, December 4, 2024

Walkthrough Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81446369202

Questions? Email the Research Team at <u>ResearchUnit@cwdb.ca.gov</u>